FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

11-04-1998



₹ SHEET NLY Docket No.:

412.048

To the	Honorable	Commissioner

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

√r₫	the	attached	original	documents	O٢	сору	there	ol

To the Honorable Commissioner 100868108	rg the attached original documents or copy thereor.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
R & A Coins, Inc.				
	Name: Richard Korwin			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 699 Columbus Avenue			
	Street Address. 099 Columbus Avenue			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10024			
★ Corporation-State New York ■ The State New York ■ The Sta				
☐ Other	★ Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association			
	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
☑ Other Affidavit	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes 🔀 No			
Execution Date: October 20, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	D. Trademark Designation No. (c)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,725,469			
Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
c. ncerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Nigora, Year Ville 14 Then				
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam				
	■ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	9 Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:			
	8			
	In case of deficiency/overpayment, charge 02-2105.			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	<u> </u>			
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
	₹			
	0000544			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and age attached copy is a true copy			
	in .			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	in .			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Jane Linowitz	Ame Kinom J & October 20, 1998			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Jane Linowitz Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and a attached copy is a true copy			

REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0112

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRADEMARK RA (Stylized)

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Richard Korwin, of 600 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024, DO HEREBY MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:
- 1. I was President of R & A Coins, Inc., throughout the existence of such corporation. The facts and information herein are therefore known to me personally or were obtained from company files and records to which I have access.
- 2. R & A Coins, Inc. is the registered owner of the United States trademark registration for the trademark RA (Stylized), Reg. No. 1,725,469, registered October 20, 1992.
- 3. The company then known as R & A Coins, Inc. has been dissolved. Accordingly, no one presently has signing authority to execute a confirmatory assignment of the trademark name RA (Stylized) to me. I do, however, confirm that, as President of R & A Coins, Inc., at the relevant time, the RA (Stylized) mark and the above-identified trademark registration were assigned me on Sept. 16, 1997.

SWORN BEFORE ME at New York, New York

this 20 day of October, 1998

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Adam Greebler

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 41-5001894

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires September 21, 2000

chard Korwin

HR//C:\WPDOC5\412-048.AFF